## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2024 No. 701

## The Licensing Act 2003 (UEFA European Football Championship Licensing Hours) Order 2024

## Citation, commencement, interpretation and extent

- 1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the Licensing Act 2003 (UEFA European Football Championship Licensing Hours) Order 2024(1) and comes into force on the day after the day on which it is made.
  - (2) In this Order—
    - "celebration period" means the period beginning with 8th July 2024 and ending on 15th July 2024;
    - "home nation team" means a men's senior football team representing England or Scotland;
    - "specified relaxation period" means the parts of the celebration period set out in article 2;
    - "tournament" means the 2024 UEFA European Football Championship(2) held in Germany.
  - (3) This Order extends to England and Wales.

<sup>(1)</sup> The initials "UEFA" refer to the Union of European Football Associations of Route de Genève 46, 1260 Nyon, Switzerland which is an organisation entered in the register of companies under the Swiss Civil Code with registration number CH 550-1017474-1.

<sup>(2)</sup> The tournament is commonly referred to as "UEFA Euro 2024".